Note: "Other deposits" are deposits held by overseas central banks
and others.

-160

-140

-120

-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

20

Apr Jul Oct Jan

trillion yen

FY 2016

FY 2015

Excess of funds

Shortage of funds

-40

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

Apr Jul Oct Jan

trillion yen

FY 2016

FY 2015
Excess of funds

Shortage of funds

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

13 14 15 16

Government deposits

Fiscal-year average

FY

trillion yen

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

13 14 15 16

Other deposits

Fiscal-year average

FY

trillion yen

20

Chart 2-12: Sources of Changes in Current Account Balances at the Bank

Notes: 1. Negative figures represent a net increase in banknotes in circulation, net receipt of treasury funds and others, or absorption of funds

through market operations.
Notes: 2. Figures after adjustment for changes in outright purchases of JGBs and T-Bills do not take into account amotization, accumulation,

and other factors; therefore, they diverge from the year-on-year figures on the balance sheet.

trillion yen

FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2015 Year-on-year

Before adjustment After adjustment After adjustment 2016-2015

-4.2 -4.2 -5.9 1.7 Banknotes

Net fiscal payments 21.5 21.5 17.7 3.8

JGBs (over one year) -72.1 39.3 -32.9 -34.2 1.3

T-Bills -75.6 77.6 2.0 15.3 -13.4

Foreign exchange 0.4 0.4 -0.2 0.6

Others -4.7 -4.7 -1.4 -3.4 Other deposits

Outright purchases of

JGBs
115.8 -39.3 76.5 82.8 -6.2

Outright purchases of

T-Bills
73.4 -77.6 -4.2 -3.1 -1.1

Loan Support Program 13.3 13.3 3.0 10.3

Other loans and market

operations
-0.4 -0.4 -0.1 -0.3

67.3 67.3 73.9 -6.6 Current deposits
Net change in current

account balances

Adjustment for

redemptions to the

Bank

Deposits of the

government

Assets

Corresponding

accounts on the

Bank's B/S

Banknotes

Treasury funds and others

BOJ loans and market

operations

21

4
 The monetary base comprises current account deposits and banknotes. For this reason, if banknotes

in circulation increase on a year-on-year basis, the current account balances at the Bank would

increase at an annual pace that is slower than that for the monetary base by that amount of increase.